SOUTHWEST CUSTOM TACKLE LLC

Division: WWBS 25-26

Team Tournament Results
WWBS AZ #1 Roosevelt
9/27/2025 ROOSEVELT LAKE

Federation#:

Team Bt# Tm# Fish Wat Pnity  Bns B/F Total Pts

1 DAVID STACHOWSKI-GREG 117 482 5/5 19.67 5,59 19.67 319.67  $3,900.00
VALENZUELA

2 BRYAN COLBY-NATHAN 79 2219 5/5 17.48 9.68 17.48 316.48  $3,830.00
FEARNO

3 CHAD HARVEY-ETHAN RYAN 112 1332 5/5 17.30 4.17 17.30 315.30 $1,875.00

4 DEREK FRANCOM-AARON 29 306 5/5 17.03 7.70 17.03 314.03  $1,975.00
REESE

5 JEFF GUERRETTE-HUNTER 10 1380 5/5 16.06 5.04 16.06 312.06  $1,240.00
RACKLEY

6 SCOTT HUMMELL-MICKEY 84 1288 5/5 1545 472 1545 31045  $1,100.00
BENNER

7 JOHN LANDIS-ZACH HAYES 75 2260 5/5 15.26 7.34 15.26 309.26 $980.00

8 JOE BONUCCI-RICK PERINE 71 1737 5/5 1521 499 15.21 308.21 $ 850.00

9 JASON RILEY-SHANE RILEY 28 1610 5/5 15.19 6.47 15.19 307.19 $ 700.00

10 JOE WHEELER-DONNY 5 901 5/5 14.72 5.20 14.72 305.72 $ 500.00
WAGONER

11 GARRETT LOUDON-TREY 47 585 5/5 14.67 4.34 14.67 304.67 $ 360.00
COLEMAN

12 BRIAN SHERRILL-JOHN 62 2222 5/5 1458 5.58 14.58 303.58 $ 300.00
QUINTERO-SALAZAR

13 JOSER LOPEZ-JAY GRIFF 74 612 5/5 13.84 6.60 13.84 301.84 $ 450.00

14  JUSTIN RANKIN-MIKE RASSO 100 2085 5/5 13.80 461 13.80 300.80 $ 300.00

15 TJ ROACH-ALEX CENTNER 122 1909 5/5 13.64 4.27 13.64 299.64 $ 300.00

16 HUNTER KONECNY-DANIEL 118 31 5/5 1353 3.74 13.53 298.53 $ 300.00
FREDERICK

17 STEVE GRIER-KYLE GRIER 92 498 5/5 13.23 3.50 13.23 297.23 $ 300.00

18 KEVIN SMITH-CHRIS KOEHLER 34 2236 5/5 13.19 3.40 13.19 296.19 $ 300.00

19 CORY SAUTTER-CODY 103 1013 5/5 13.15 476 13.15 295.15 $ 300.00
NUGENT

20 DAN NICHOLSON-JEFF 106 112 5/5 12.89 5.60 12.89 293.89 $ 300.00
ERICKSON

21 BRANDON KOLSKY-ROD 49 2062 5/5 12.85 4.07 12.85 292.85 $ 300.00
GONZALEZ

22 JOHN HILLAND-DOYLE 77 1877 5/5 12.67 3.79 12.67 291.67 $ 300.00
WOFFORD

23 PAT MCCARVILLE-MARK 38 103 5/5 12.64 3.49 12.64 290.64 $ 300.00
MCCARVILLE

24 DEACON PEACE-DUSTY PEACE 76 2029 5/5 1256 441 12.56 289.56 $ 300.00

25 MIKE CROTHERS-FRED 23 996 5/5 12.55 2.89 1255 288.55 $ 300.00
BUELNA

26 JASON SWIM-JEREMY 73 934 5/5 12.50 5.03 12.50 287.50 $ 300.00
RICHARDS

27 PAUL MATTHEWS-ISAAC LIANG 113 2055 5/5 12.38 2.64 12.38 286.38 $ 300.00

28 BRYCE STODGHILL-TRAVIS 8 2141 5/5 12.28 3.15 12.28 285.28 $ 300.00
STODGHILL
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SOUTHWEST CUSTOM TACKLE LLC

Division: WWBS 25-26

Team Tournament Results
WWBS AZ #1 Roosevelt
9/27/2025 ROOSEVELT LAKE

Federation#:

Team Bt# Tm# Fish Wat Pnity  Bns B/F Total Pts

29 LOREN BRYANT-ANTHONY 125 172 5/5 12.05 12.05 284.05 $ 300.00
WALKER

30 ERIC HAMMER-TRISTAN 101 1219 5/5 11.97 11.97 282.97
HAMMER

31 JEREMY JOHNSON-MACK 59 2259 5/5 11.88 11.88 281.88
JOHNSON

32 JASON ABERNATHY-WAYNE 14 1472 5/5 11.74 277 11.74 280.74
SHROPSHIRE

33 JIM FIELDS-JUSTIN FIELDS 96 455 5/5 11.43 11.43 279.43

34 COLE GARRETT-TIM PECKHAM 60 268 5/5 11.39 3.62 11.39 278.39

35 KEVIN MACDONALD- 66 1504 5/5 11.38 3.94 11.38 277.38

36 MIKE WHETTEN-STEVEN 20 1981 5/5 11.32 11.32 276.32
COOPER

37 CHARLIE MILLS-KEENAN 22 2240 5/5 11.28 405 11.28 275.28
HARPER

38 PETE WILLIS-ADAM 116 2270 5/5 11.26 11.26 274.26
GLASSCOCK

39 DEGAN DOUGHERTY-GRAHAM 107 882 5/5 11.11 11.11 273.11
DOUGHERTY

40 KEN KNUTSON-KEITH 114 110 5/5 10.99 3.52 10.99 271.99
KNUTSON

41 TYSON CHRISTMAN-JOHN 63 2237 5/5 10.92 10.92 270.92
FUQUA

42 LOGAN BOYER-TONY BOYER 78 1583 5/5 10.84 4.09 10.84 269.84

43 ALLEN ALLISON-? ? 53 2247 5/5 10.40 10.40 268.40

44 VU AU-PAT HANNING 94 2265 5/5 10.19 10.19 267.19

45 BRAD MCKINNEY-CHAD 99 6 5/5 10.09 10.09 266.09
MCKINNEY

46 KEN BURT-DAVE BURT 123 1792 5/5 10.06 10.06 265.06

47 NATE SINGLETARY-MICHAEL 104 2269 5/5 10.03 10.03 264.03
NUGENT

48 DAVID BISHOP-THOMAS 121 1755 5/5 9.99 9.99 262.99
EDWARDS

49 STEVE JENKINS-MIKE 67 1793 5/5 9.98 9.98 261.98
SELVAGE

50 JOHN WENDLER-HANNAH 40 1444 5/ 5 9.85 2.70 9.85 260.85
WENDLER

51 DAVE BEAN-BEN MCNEIL 7 1278 5/5 9.81 9.81 259.81

52 KELLY JOHNSON-AUSTIN 42 2014 5/5 9.77 9.77 258.77
BROWN

52 DILLON MCKEEN-RILEY HOUSE 37 2190 5/5 9.77 9.77 258.77

52 JOE WHITE-HAYDEN WHITE 109 1356 5/5 9.77 9.77 258.77

55 KEVIN CHEELEY-KEITH 31 659 5/5 9.72 9.72 255.72
PARRISH
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SOUTHWEST CUSTOM TACKLE LLC

Division: WWBS 25-26

Team

56 JOSHUA FINK-ANDREW
TAYLOR

57 GIDEON WIESE-MOSE
GONZALES

58 DEAN CLAYTON-MICHAEL
PRESCOTT

59 ANDREW HILL-DAMMOND
LINDE

60 NICK SUSURAS-JOHN RAMSAY

61 RANDY MADDOX-PHILLIP
DIJULIO

62 BRIAN DUDLEY-ANDY GOETTL
63 SHAWN CARNAHAN-

64 MARK FIGUEROA-RANDY BEAN
65 JOHN PADRNOS-PAUL

PADRNOS

66 MIKE POPECK-BARRY
CARSTENSEN

67 SHAWN WAGNER-LARA
WAGNER

68 DONNY ALLEN-NOAH ALLEN
69 JOHN ANTOLOS-IAN ANTOLOS
69 SCOTT GUETTI-JIM WOOD

71 JIM JOBE-MONTE WYLIE

72 CHAD DAVIS-GARRETT DAVIS
73 JD DIX-CHARLIE DIX

73 KEVIN MOHN-WILL BAKER

73 MIKE RENTERIA-MARK
RENTERIA

76 DAVE LEE-JASON LEE

77 CHARLEY BENTLEY-MARCIE
BENTLEY

77 SHAWN HILTON-KODY
JOHNSON

79 DESTRY GUILLIAM-JASON
GUILLIAM

80 CHRISTOPHER BRAUN-DEJOY
GARRETT

81 MARTY HALSEY-JIM DARLING

82 GARRY REYNOLDS-TIM
SWIETEK

83 ROCKY COFFEY-BRIAN NAIL
84 CODY PARKHURST-JAI JANOE

85 DARREN BOWMAN-TIM
TOWNSLEY

Team Tournament Results
WWBS AZ #1 Roosevelt
9/27/2025 ROOSEVELT LAKE

Bt#
24

26

61

48

110
45

56
86
54
13

33

88
11
111
19
41
30
90
65

120
91

127

52

25

39
87

17
50
68

Tm#
2238

2053

2228

2180

2054
750

638

2071
1165

2221

2049

1851
101
1997
1124
375
1921
1871
594

494
2164

1745

2209

2231

1533
2223

2273
1933
44

Fish
5/5

5/5

4/ 4

5/5

5/5
5/5

5/5
5/5
5/5
5/ 4

5/5

5/5

5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5

5/5
5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5
5/5

5/5
5/ 3
5/5

Wagt
9.68

9.62
9.50
9.42

9.32
9.25

9.19
9.10
9.09
9.39

8.87
8.73

8.67
8.64
8.64
8.63
8.62
8.49
8.49
8.49

8.47
8.45

8.45
8.35
8.33

8.26
8.26

8.13
9.10
8.01

Pnlty

.50

1.00

Bns

B/F
2.66

2.46

2.93

2.10

2.90

2.62

2.59

2.71

241

2.79
3.08

Total
9.68

9.62

9.50

9.42

9.32
9.25

9.19
9.10
9.09
8.89

8.87

8.73

8.67
8.64
8.64
8.63
8.62
8.49
8.49
8.49

8.47
8.45

8.45

8.35

8.33

8.26
8.26

8.13
8.10
8.01

Pts
254.68

253.62

252.50

251.42

250.32
249.25

248.19
247.10
246.09
244.89

243.87

242.73

241.67
240.64
240.64
238.63
237.62
236.49
236.49
236.49

233.47
232.45

232.45

230.35

229.33

228.26
227.26

226.13
225.10
224.01

Federation#:
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SOUTHWEST CUSTOM TACKLE LLC

Division: WWBS 25-26

86

87

88
89

90
91

92

93
94

95
95

97
98
99
100
101

102
103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110
111

111

Team

LUKE WEISSER-REESE
RANDALL

RIN TAKAHASHI-JUNICHI
TASHIRO

MIKE JOHNSON-JOEY POTTS

TATE GODAIRE-JACOB
REYNOSO

DAVE BIGGAR-COHAN BIGGAR

TANNER DENNEY-CHRIS
DENNEY

MINH NGUYEN-MATTHEW
MATARRESE

ERIC SAWYER-CHAD TURNER

ALAN GALLAGHER-SHAWN
GALLAGHER

JEFF MASON-LYLE DALBY

JAIME ORZECHOWSKI-CHANCE
ORZECHOWSKI

ALLEN WACKER-LARRY WHITE
MARK DIAZ-JOSEPH ANAYA
BRYAN BAKER-CHUCK BAKER
JUSTIN HOLT-STEVE HOLT

CHAD JOHNSON-CRITTER
DESPAIN

JEFF ZILLS-DANO GRAYSON

SHANE SOARDS-JOHNNY
HORROCKS

RICHRAMIREZ-CHARLES
SPECK

JAMES WIRTS-TRAVIS
STRUECKER

DANNY CLARK-NATHAN
FOREMAN

BRIAN HACKER-BRANDON
HACKER

RAYMOND BATES-BOB
FERRERA

JACOB YATES-HAYDEN
BRECITO

JOHN MELILLO-JOEY MELILLO

BRIAN CARNAHAN-DEBBIE
CARNAHAN

CRESTON CARROLL-MIKE
REYNOLDS

Team Tournament Results
WWBS AZ #1 Roosevelt
9/27/2025 ROOSEVELT LAKE

Bt# Tm# Fish Wat Pnity  Bns B/F  Total
70 2114 5/5 7.96 7.96
83 2118 5/5 7.79 7.79
58 2232 5/5 7.71 7.71

102 2268 5/5 7.67 7.67
55 1611 5/5 7.66 2.17 7.66
82 1490 5/5 7.66 7.66
57 2233 5/5 7.60 7.60

108 574 5/5 7.33 7.33

6 1158 5/5 7.31 7.31
35 21 5/5 7.30 7.30
27 985 5/5 7.30 7.30
64 2226 5/5 6.88 1.68 6.88
21 1763 3/3 6.78 4.95 6.78
36 760 5/5 6.66 6.66

1 2121 5/5 6.60 6.60
89 2263 5/5 6.43 6.43

4 1516 4/ 4 6.32 6.32
18 2217 5/5 6.30 1.72 6.30
72 2090 5/5 6.19 6.19
43 1720 5/5 6.06 6.06

124 2271 5/5 6.03 6.03
44 2239 5/5 5.65 5.65
69 2063 5/4 5.88 .50 5.38
97 2266 5/4 5.25 .50 4.75
81 2007 4/4 4.62 4.62
15 1473 .00 .00

115 2087 .00 .00

Pts
222.96

221.79

220.71
219.67

218.66
217.66

216.60

215.33
214.31

213.30
213.30

210.88
209.78
208.66
207.60
206.43

205.32
204.30

203.19

202.06

201.03

199.65

198.38

196.75

195.62
100.00

100.00

Federation#:
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SOUTHWEST CUSTOM TACKLE LLC

Division: WWBS 25-26

111

111

111

111
111

111
111

111

Team

RAYMOND GALVEN-MIKE
PERKINS

DEAN KREUZER-DOUG
PINGREE

BRET MCINTOSH-RYAN
SENDLAK

ROBERT MEYER-DOC DAVID

MICK PAGELER-LELAND
PAGELER

KYLE SIPE-MIKE SIEVERT

GARY UNDERSTILLER-KEN
HOWDEN

TERRY VANCE-ERIC
BUBENHEIM

Teams Fished:
Total Fish Weighed:
Total Fish Released:

Total Fish Weight:

Team Tournament Results
WWBS AZ #1 Roosevelt
9/27/2025 ROOSEVELT LAKE

Bt# Tm# Fish Wat Pnity  Bns
93 2264 .00
126 2272 .00
85 236 .00
98 2267 .00
105 1704 .00
16 2088 .00
119 860 .00
95 655 .00
120 Hours Fished:
545 Average Weight / Fish:
540 ( 99%) Average #Fish / Team:
1121.89 Average Weight / Team:

B/F

8.00
2.06
4.54
9.27

Total
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

Pts
100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00

100.00

Federation#:
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